TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heatron, Inc.		08/17/2012	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heatron, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 Wilson Avenue	
City:	Leavenworth	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66048	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3801707	HEATRON
Registration Number:	2612278	ELPOR
Registration Number:	1155213	ELPOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: clark@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth A. Clark

Address Line 1: 23755 Lorain Road - Suite 200
Address Line 4: North Olmsted, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FEC-12493

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth A. Clark

TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0266 3801707

00.068 HO

Signature:	/Kenneth A. Clark/	
Date:	08/17/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Heatron Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0267

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Conveying Party:

Heatron, Inc.

Kansas Corporation

Receiving Party:

Heatron, Inc.

Missouri Corporation

3000 Wilson Avenue, Leavenworth, Kansas 66048

Marks: ELPOR Reg. No. 2612278

ELPOR Reg. No. 1155213

HEATRON & Design Reg. No. 3801707

This is to confirm that the Receiving Party is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the above noted Marks including the goodwill associated therewith.

Kenneth A. Clark

Patent and Trademark Counsel - Heatron, Inc.

Reg. No. 32,119

August 17, 2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 08/17/2012